POLICY FOR RELEASING LONGSCAN PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES

(Adopted 03/12/02) (Revised 02/22/12)

IT IS THE POLICY OF THE LONGSCAN CONSORTIUM, AS A FEDERALLY FUNDED PROJECT, TO SHARE PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES WITH OTHER INTERESTED INVESTIGATORS. INVESTIGATORS WHO USE LONGSCAN MEASURES ARE REQUESTED TO INFORM THE LONGSCAN COORDINATING CENTER AND MUST ENSURE THAT OUR PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES ARE ATTRIBUTED TO THE LONGSCAN CONSORTIUM.

SINCE LONGSCAN DATA COLLECTION IS ONGOING, THE RELIABILITY AND VALIDITY OF SOME OF OUR PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES ARE NOT YET ESTABLISHED. IT IS EXPECTED THAT INTERESTED INVESTIGATORS WHO DECIDE TO USE A LONGSCAN PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURE WILL SHARE INFORMATION WITH THE LONGSCAN COORDINATING CENTER RELATED TO HOW THE MEASURE WAS USED AND HOW IT FUNCTIONED IN THEIR RESEARCH PROJECT.

FURTHERMORE, THE UNDERSIGNED USER AGREES TO INFORM THE LONGSCAN COORDINATING CENTER OF ALL PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS WHICH ANALYZE/DISCUSS DATA/FINDINGS COLLECTED USING OUR PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES; AS WELL AS PROGRAMS THAT USE LONGSCAN PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES AS PART OF SCREENING, TREATMENT, OR EVALUATION PROTOCOLS.

USER AGREEMENT FOR LONGSCAN PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES

I have read and agree to abide by the POLICY FOR RELEASING LONGSCAN PROJECT-DEVELOPED MEASURES.

I plan to use the following LONGSCAN project-developed measures:
How will they be used? (In what kind of setting? With what population? Etc.)
Signature of User:
Signature of esert
Print Name:
Today's Date:
User's Contact Information:
E-mail Address:
Telephone number:
FAX number: Mailing Address:
Training Fladress.
Return this completed form to:
Liz Knight
Email: LKNIGHT@MED.UNC.EDU
Mailing Address:
Injury Prevention Research Center Bank of America
Plaza - Suite 500,
137 East Franklin Street, Campus Box # 7505,
Campus Box # 7303, Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7505

FAX: 919-966-0466